
Placing Open Poles Base Time + Penalty Total Time

1D

1 Cheyenne Hammonds- Hooter Girl (r 8u) 21.000 21.000

2 Rachel Wren- Cash 21.107 21.107

3 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (r 15-19) 21.751 21.751

4 *Shelby Curry - Sugar (r 12-14) 21.903 21.903

5 *Toni Felps - Paris (r 20+) 21.916 21.916

6 Avery Baldwin- Caylee (r 9-11) 21.928 21.928

7 *Kenzie Kramer - Bay (r 15-19) 21.951 21.951

8 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 21.986 21.986

2D

1 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 22.181 22.181

2 Riley Welch- Summer (r 9-11) 22.318 22.318

3 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Rusty (r 12-14) 22.402 22.402

4 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 9-11) 22.537 22.537

5 *Shannon Cline- Birdie (r 20+, nov) 22.901 22.901

6 *Maddie Ferris- Tony (r 12-14) pts 22.975 22.975

3D

1 Letha Garrett- Skat 23.010 23.010

2 Courtney Bailiff- Pat (r 15-19) 23.157 23.157

3 Kristin Conway - Pistol (r nov) 23.237 23.237

4 Kalli Dalland- Britches (r 12-14) 23.254 23.254

5 Megan Miller- Blaze (r 12-14) 23.725 23.725

4D

1 Ella Gonike- Playboy Jac Gun (r 12-14) 24.043 24.043

2 Jordan Maldonado- Ace 24.467 24.467

3 *Isabella Jirka- Wrangler (r 12-14) 24.525 24.525

4 *Kathy Durst- JJ (r 20+) 24.664 24.664

5 *Shanna Marquart - Faith 25.810 25.810

6 *Amy Leonard - Mighty Wild Card 21.435 5 26.435

7 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky (r 15-19) 21.746 5 26.746

8 *Jordan Reed - Lady (r 12-14) 22.161 5 27.161

9 *Kathy Durst- Hooker 27.209 27.209

10 *Kristin Conway- Ice (r 15-19) 22.251 5 27.251

11 Cassie Ligon- Izzy (r 20+) 22.566 5 27.566

12 Lanie Pollock- Sassy (r 9-11)pts 22.572 5 27.572

13 *Allora Leonard - Samson 22.581 5 27.581

14 *Kelan Bode - Timber (r 12-14) 22.582 5 27.582

15 Taryn Morris- Turner (r 12-14) 28.122 28.122

16 *Sloan Spenrath- Kallie(r 9-11) 24.164 5 29.164

17 *Kendall Morton- Bones (r 9-11) 24.879 5 29.879
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18 Caroline Baldwin- Dillon (r 8u) 31.625 31.625

19 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (r 15-19) 22.318 10 32.318

20 *Samantha Ellis- CF Peppy Sundee (r 9-11 pts) 22.560 10 32.560

21 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker 23.195 10 33.195

22 *Kaylee Kramer - Pistal (r 12-14) 23.567 10 33.567

23 *Landry Wren- Starbuck (r 9-11) 25.009 10 35.009

24 Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie (r 12-14, nov) 38.273 38.273

25 *Patty Brown- Cosmo 23.302 15 38.302

26 Brandy Harper- Skat (r 20+) 32.968 15 47.968

*Emmy Ferris- Chisum (r- 9-11) NT NT

*Sylvia Nelson- Hank (r 15-19) NT NT

*Savanna Morton- Buddy (r 12-14) NT NT

*Samantha Ellis- Pepper (r 9-11) NT NT

Placing 8 & Under Poles Total Time

1 Cheyenne Hammonds 21.000 21.000

2 *Kaleigh Elliott 24.545 24.545

3 *Caylee Durbin 25.330 5 30.330

4 *Kalli McCoy 31.209 31.209

5 Caroline Baldwin 31.625 31.625

6 *Gage Behrens 31.954 31.954

7 *Madison Thurman 33.497 33.497

8 *Channing Spenrath 36.195 36.195

9 *Sydney Curry 42.822 42.822

*Kinsey Key NT NT

*Shada Cline NT NT

*Jaclynn Dankworth NT NT

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Total Time

1 Avery Baldwin 21.928 21.928

2 Riley Welch- Summer ® 22.318 22.318

3 *Addie Ellis ® 22.537 22.537

4 *Kendall Morton ® 24.879 5 24.879

5 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy 22.572 5 27.572

6 *Sloan Spenrath ® 24.164 5 29.164

7 *Samantha Ellis- Peppy pts ® 22.560 10 32.560

8 Samantha Ellis- Pepper ® 22.560 10 32.560

9 *Landry Wren ® 25.009 10 35.009

10 *Emmy Ferris ® NT NT

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Total Time

1 *Shelby Curry ® 21.903 21.903

2 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Rusty (r 12-14) 22.402 22.402

3 *Maddie Ferris ® 22.975 22.975

4 Kallie Dalland ® 23.254 23.254

5 *Megan Miller ® 23.725 23.725

6 Ella Gonike ® 24.043 24.043

7 *Isabella Jirka ® 24.525 24.525



8 *Jordan Reed ® 22.161 5 27.161

9 *Kelan Bode ® 22.582 5 27.582

10 Taryn Morris- Turner ® 28.122 28.122

11 *Kayla Feller 25.546 5 30.546

12 *Kaylee Kramer ® 23.567 10 33.567

13 *Shelbey Eklund ® 38.273 38.273

14 *Savanna Morton ® NT NT

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Total Time

1 Maricela Riojas ® 21.751 21.751

2 *Kenzie Kramer ® 21.951 21.951

3 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob ® 22.181 22.181

4 *Courtney Bailiff 23.157 23.157

5 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky 21.746 5 26.746

6 *Kristin Conway - Ice ® 22.251 5 27.251

7 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 22.318 5 27.318

*Sylvia Nelson- Hank ® NT NT

Placing 20 & Over Poles Total Time

1 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 21.986 21.986

2 *Kathy Durst-JJ ® 24.664 24.664

3 *Shannon Cline 22.901 22.901

4 Cassie Ligon- Izzy (r 20+) 22.566 5 27.566

5 *Toni Felps - Paris (r-20+) 21.916 21.916

6 Brandi Harper- Skat 32.968 15 47.968

Placing Novice Poles $300 Total Time

1 *Shannon Cline- Birdie 22.901 22.901

2 *Falan Durbin- Maria's Fancy Boy 23.037 23.037

3 *Kristin Conway- Pistol 23.237 23.237

4 *Angela Kwetsch- Mr. Hawk 23.997 23.997

5 *Kaylee Kramer- Ollie 24.883 24.883

6 *Serena Walston- Cutter 30.346 30.346

7 *Vanessa Flick-Cinch 26.249 5 31.249

8 *Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie 38.273 38.273

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Total Time

1 Cheyenne Hammonds ® 16.007 16.007

2 *Caylee Durbin 16.204 16.204

3 *Kalli McCoy 17.208 17.208

4 *Gage Behrens 18.189 18.189

5 *Shada Cline 20.636 20.636

6 *Kinsey Key ® 15.839 5 20.839

7 Caroline Baldwin ® 20.867 20.867

8 *Madison Thurman 21.815 21.815

9 *Kinley Klaehn 22.714 22.714

10 *Channing Spenrath 22.921 22.921

11 *Jaclynn Dankworth 20.045 5 25.045



12 *Amberly Klaehn 31.005 31.005

13 *Sydney Curry 34.022 34.022

14 *Jaxon Dankworth 36.470 36.470

17 Cailyn Elliott 92.041 92.041

20 *Brydee Elliott 108.709 108.709

21 *Kaleigh Elliott NT NT

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Total Time

1 *Riley Welch- Sunday Cash ® 15.673 15.673

2 *Allora Leonard- Samson ® 15.732 15.732

3 Riley Welch- Circle Y Pepper ® 15.826 15.826

4 Avery Baldwin 16.350 16.350

5 *Addie Ellis- Nick ® 16.431 16.431

6 *Samantha Ellis ® 16.583 16.583

7 *Sloan Spenrath- Kallie ® 16.869 16.869

8 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley ® 16.899 16.899

9 *Kendall Morton ® 18.212 18.212

10 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy ® 16.073 5 21.073

11 *Landry Wren- Starbuck  ® 16.687 5 21.687

12 Mollie Whitted 109.290 109.290

13 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum ® NT NT

14 *Millie Marquart- Roxie ® NT NT

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Total Time

1 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker PTS ® 15.700 15.700

2 Ella Gonike- Reds Native Ryder ® 15.834 15.834

3 *Isabella Jirka ® 15.950 15.950

4 *Kaylee Kramer ® 16.058 16.058

5 Kalli Dalland- Britches ® 16.110 16.110

6 *Megan Miller- Rumor ® 16.222 16.222

7 *Kelan Bode ® 16.223 16.223

8 Ella Gonike- Playboy Jac Gun ® 16.457 16.457

9 *Kaysen Turk ® 16.666 16.666

10 *Savanna Morton ® 16.668 16.668

11 Kalli Dalland- Callie ® 16.935 16.935

12 *Kellie Roach- Grady ® 16.988 16.988

13 Taryn Morris- Turner 17.675 17.675

14 Torrance Parisher- Bella (r 12-14) 17.996 17.996

15 *Kayla Feller 18.283 18.283

16 *Shelby Curry ® 15.930 5 20.930

17 *Jordan Reed-Fergie ® 16.158 5 21.158

18 *Shelbey Eklund ® 24.037 24.037

19 *Lauren Mach 17.677 10 27.677

20 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Roxie ® NT NT

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Barrels Total Time

1 *Callie Morgan- Crown Royal ® 15.504 15.504

2 *Allison Pfeiffer - Katy ® 15.847 15.847



3 *TJ Hudson- Peanut ® 16.108 16.108

4 *Courtney Baliff- Pat ® 16.178 16.178

5 Kelsey Bracamontez- Brooks ® 16.308 16.308

6 TJ Hudson- Happ ® 16.375 16.375

7 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank ® 16.484 16.484

8 Maricela Riojas ® 16.781 16.781

9 Reagan Hilburn 16.827 16.827

10 *Kristen Conway ® 15.783 5 20.783

11 *Katie Whitaker 15.808 5 20.808

12 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky ® 15.878 5 20.878

13 *Kaeleigh Szafranski ® 16.293 5 21.293

14 Kelsey Bracamontez- Swag ® 17.260 5 22.260

15 *Amanda Davis ® 27.004 27.004

16 *Emily Jirka ® NT NT

Placing 20-49 Barrels Total Time

1 *Amy Leonard- Mighty ® 15.110 15.110

2 *Crystal Wetz- Mickey ® 15.286 15.286

3 *Karen Behrens- Faith ® 15.805 15.805

4 Cassie Ligon- Izzy ® 15.910 15.910

5 *Toni Felps ® 16.249 16.249

6 *Rene Krause- Nobody You Know ® 16.304 16.304

7 Angela Stephens- Jay ® 16.795 16.795

8 *Nikki Jackson ® 17.041 17.041

9 Klaye Coleman- Chewy ® 18.190 18.190

10 *Chris Marquart- GiGi ® NT NT

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Total Time

1 Cindy Wheeler 15.204 15.204

2 Jacque Woolman- Ace ® 15.860 15.860

3 *Darla Barker - Witchy ® 15.918 15.918

4 Letha Garrett- Mercy 16.198 16.198

5 *Lauren  McBryde ® 16.438 16.438

6 *Shirley Almond- Dillon Streaker ® 16.649 16.649

7 *Diane Wetz- Snoop ® 16.935 16.935

8 Letha Garrett- Skat 16.949 16.949

9 Jamie McCracken- Dusty ® 17.006 17.006

10 Jamie McCracken- Shiney ® 16.506 5 21.506

11 *Kathy Durst ® 17.183 5 22.183

Placing $500 Adult Total Time

1 *Sarah Klaehn 18.055 18.055

2 *Crystal Fritz ® 19.729 19.729

3 *Vanessa Flick 18.582 5 23.582

*David Morton 0.000

Placing Novice Barrels $1000 Total Time

1D



1 *Kristin Conway- Pistol 15.654 15.654

2 *Kristi McCoy- Blazes Shining Cactus ® 15.802 15.802

3 *Karen Behrens- Faith ® 15.805 15.805

4 *Katie Whitaker- Blastoff Wildcard ® 15.913 15.913

5 *Shannon Cline- Birdie ® 16.421 16.421

6 *Allison Pfeiffer- Lucky ® 16.606 16.606

7 *Shirley Almond- Dillon Streaker ® 16.649 16.649

2D

1 *Rachel Wren- Si ® 16.913 16.913

2 *Beth Martin- Wood ya wanna swing ® 16.940 16.940

3 *Jeannie Walker- Elroy ® 17.014 17.014

4 *Serena Walston/Katheryn- Gracie 22.527 22.527

5 *Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie 24.037 24.037

6 *Amanda Davis- Lady Faye ® NT NT

Placing Futurity/Derby Total Time

1 *Callie Morgan- Crownroyal ® 15.504 15.504

2 *Allora Leonard- Samson ® 15.733 15.733

3 *Shannon Cline- Birdie ® 16.421 16.421

4 *Allison Pfeiffer- Lucky ® 16.606 16.606

5 *Rachel Wren- Si ® 16.913 16.913

6 *Courtney Bailiff- Echo ® 17.361 17.361

7 *Chris Marquart- GiGi ® NT NT

Placing OPEN BARRELS Total Time

1D

1 *Allora/Amy Leonard- Mighty Wild Card ( r 20-49)15.110 15.110

2 Cindy Wheeler - Party Time (50+) 15.204 15.204

3 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (r 20-49) 15.286 15.286

4 *Callie Morgan- Crownroyal (r 15-19, fut) 15.504 15.504

2D

1 Kristin Conway- Pistol (r nov) 15.654 15.654

2 *Riley Welch- Sunday Cash (r 9-11) pts 15.673 15.673

3 *Maddie Ferris - Stryker (r12-14) pts 15.700 15.700

4 *Allora Leonard - Samson (R 9-11, fut) 15.733 15.733

5 Danielle Powers- Denali 15.759 15.759

6 Charlie Stewart- Sting 15.791 15.791

7 *Kristi McCoy- Blazes Shining Cactus (r nov) 15.802 15.802

8 *Karen Behrens - Accomplished Faith (r nov,20-49)15.805 15.805

9 *Riley Welch - Circle Y Doc Pepper (r 9-11) 15.826 15.826

10 Ella Gonike- Reds Native Ryder (r 12-14) 15.834 15.834

11 *Allison Pfeiffer - Katy (r 15-19) pts 15.847 15.847

12 Jacque Woolman- Ace (r 50+) 15.860 15.860

13 Cassie Ligon- Izzy (r 20-49) 15.910 15.910

14 *Katie Whitaker- Blastoff Wildcard (r nov) 15.913 15.913

15 *Darla Barker -Witchy (r 50+) 15.918 15.918



16 *Isabella Jirka- Wrangler (12-14) 15.950 15.950

17 *Jan Henderson -Dashing for Honor/Cricket 15.969 15.969

18 Cheyenne Hammonds- Hooter Girl (r 8u) 16.007 16.007

19 *Angela Kwetsch- Mr. Hank 16.011 16.011

20 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 12-14) 16.058 16.058

21 Lydia Bierschwale- Johnny Cash 16.081 16.081

22 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (15-19) pts 16.108 16.108

3D

1 Kalli Dalland- Britches (r 12-14) 16.110 16.110

2 Lisa Burney- Houdini 16.112 16.112

3 *Megan Miller - Blaze 16.138 16.138

4 Courtney Bailiff- Pat (r 15-19) 16.178 16.178

5 Letha Garrett- Mercy (r 50+) 16.198 16.198

6 Tayler Flores - Mac Scene 16.216 16.216

7 *Megan Miller- Rumor (r 12-14) 16.222 16.222

8 *Kelan Bode- Timber (r 12-14) 16.223 16.223

9 *Toni Felps - Paris (r 20-49) 16.249 16.249

10 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 16.293 16.293

11 *Rene Krause- Nobody You Know (r 20-49) 16.304 16.304

12 Kelsey Bracamontez- Brooks (r 15-19) 16.308 16.308

13 Avery Baldwin- Caylee (r 9-11) 16.350 16.350

14 TJ Hudson- Happ (r 15-19) 16.375 16.375

15 *Madison Brown- Jynx 16.402 16.402

16 *Shannon Cline- Birdie (r nov, fut) 16.421 16.421

17 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 9-11) 16.431 16.431

18 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 16.438 16.438

19 Ella Gonike- Playboy Jac Gun (r 12-14) 16.457 16.457

20 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank (r 15-19) 16.484 16.484

21 Katy Armstrong- Flame 16.489 16.489

22 Katie Dickerson- Lexus 16.549 16.549

23 *Falan Durbin- Doc (Mona's Fan Boy) 16.562 16.562

24 *Patti Brown - Harley 16.566 16.566

25 Samantha Ellis- Peppy (r 9-11) 16.583 16.583

26 *Allison Pfeiffer- Lucky (r nov, fut) 16.606 16.606

4D

1 *Shirley Almond -Dillon Streaker (r 50+, nov) 16.649 16.649

2 *Kaysen Turk - "Chance"Boy Kid West (r 12-14)16.666 16.666

3 *Savanna Morton- Buddy (r 12-14) 16.668 16.668

4 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (r 15-19) 16.781 16.781

5 Angela Stephens- Jay (r 20-49) 16.795 16.795

6 Katie Dickerson- Slim 16.862 16.862

7 *Sloan Spenrath - Kallie (r 9-11) 16.869 16.869

8 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 9-11) 16.899 16.899

9 *Rachel Wren - Si (r nov, fut) 16.913 16.913

10 Kallie Dalland- Callie (r 12-14) 16.935 16.935

11 *Kathy Durst/Diane- Snoop (r 50+) 16.935 16.935



12 *Beth Martin- Wood ya wanna swing (r nov) 16.940 16.940

13 Letha Garrett- Skat (r 50+) 16.949 16.949

14 *Kellie Roach- Grady (r 12-14) 16.988 16.988

15 Jamie McCracken- Dusty (r 50+) 17.006 17.006

16 *Jeannie Walker - Elroy (r nov) 17.014 17.014

17 *Nikki Jackson- Wichita Indian Earth "Spin"(r 20-49)17.041 17.041

5D

1 *Kathy Durst - JJ 17.265 17.265

2 Courtney Bailiff- Echo (r fut) 17.361 17.361

3 Taryn Morris- Turner (r 12-14) 17.675 17.675

4 Torrance Parisher- Bella (r 12-14) 17.996 17.996

5 Klaye Coleman- Chewy (r 20-49) 18.190 18.190

6 *Kendall Morton- Bones (r 9-11) 18.212 18.212

7 *Crystal Wetz- JD 18.450 18.450

8 Tricia Nettle- Investa Special Lady 19.604 19.604

9 Crystal Fritz- Jet (r 500 adult) 19.729 19.729

10 Caroline Baldwin- Dillion (r 8u) 20.867 20.867

11 Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie (r 12-14, nov)24.037 24.037

12 Amanda Davis- Bugsy (r 15-19) 27.004 27.004

*Jordan Reed - Lady ( r 12-14) 16.158 5 NT

*Shelby Curry - Sugar 16.177 5 NT

*Shelby Curry - CJ (r 12-14) 15.930 5 NT

*Cassidy Kusenberger- Roxie (r 12-14) NT NT

*Landry Wren- Starbuck (r 9-11) 16.687 5 NT

*Shanna Marquart - Faith 17.582 5 NT

*Emmy Ferris - Chisum (9-11) NT NT

*Emily Jirka - Luckenbach (r 15-19) NT NT

*Kinsey Key - Mac (r 8&U) 15.839 5 NT

*Kathy Durst -Hooker (r 50+) 17.183 5 NT

*Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky (r 15-19) 15.878 5 NT

Jordan Maldonado- Ace 16.761 5 NT

Jamie McCracken- Shiney (r 50+) 16.506 5 NT

Lanie Pollock- Sassy (r 9-11) pts 16.073 5 NT

Lisa Burney- Rooster 15.866 5 NT

*Katie Whitaker- Jerrys Smoker/Rufus (r 15-19)15.808 5 NT

*Diane Wetz- Ollie 17.737 5 NT

*Kristen Conway- Ice (r 15-19) 15.783 5 NT

Rachel Wren- Cash 15.333 5 NT

Katey Holley- French Kiss NT NT

Brandy Harper- Cash 16.591 5 NT

*Lauren Mach- Love Ya Angel (r 12-14) 17.677 10 NT

Kelsey Bracamontez- Swag (r 15-19) 17.260 5 NT

*Amanda Davis - Lady Faye (r novice) NT NT

*Millie Marquart- Roxie (r 9-11) pts NT NT

*Chris Marquart - GiGi (r 20-49, fut) NT NT


